TAB 4



Court File No. CV-11-9514-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
{Commercial List)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.8.C, 1985, ¢, C-36, AS AMENDED

APPLICATION OF HARTFORD COMPUTER HARDWARE, INC.
UNDER SECTION 46 OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c. C 36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF CERTAIN PROCEEDINGS TAKEN IN
THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

WITH RESPECT TO HARTFORD COMPUTER HARDWARE, INC,,
NEXICORE SERVICES, LLC, HARTFORD COMPUTER GROUP, INC.
AND HARTFORD COMPUTER GOVERNMENT, INC.
(COLLECTIVELY, THE “CHAPTER 11 DEBTORS")

AFFIDAVIT OF TONI VANDERLAAN
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS
(sworn October 11, 2012)

I, Toni Vanderlaan, of the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, MAKE
OATH AND SAY:

1. | am a Managing Director with FTI Consulting Canada Inc., the Information
Officer in these proceedings with responsibility for the matters to which | hereinafter

depose and as such have knowledge of these matters.

2. The Information Officer has rendered six accounts during the course of its
appointment which commenced in December 2011. Attached as Exhibit “A” to this my
affidavit are true copies of such accounts. The total of the Information Officer's fees
and expenses rendered to date are $37,874.00 and $11,877.24 respectively.

3. | anticipate that accrued and unbilled time and expenses to the date hereof,
together with the Information Officer's fees and expenses incurred in preparing and

attending this motion will not exceed $6,000.00.



4, This Affidavit is made in connection with a motion to terminate this proceeding.

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of

Toro;y October 11, 2012.

‘-(fommlssaoner for Taking ATdavits— TONI VANDERLAAN

Daniel Robert Pearim
Provinca of Ontario,
Explres April 23, 2013,

an, a Commissioner, elc.,
while a Studant-ai- Law

DOCSTOR: 2532504\t



EXHIBIT “A”

See attached

This Is Exhlb!t.......4....................referred to In the
allidavit of,.....?.'s:.-.xz......U.i-:n&..f..:’....'f."..:.m................

sworn bafore me, this..... “

dov o' OU[(L L . 201‘l

b R

ACOMN SSIONER FOR TARING AFFIDAVITS



RO P p—
ks

. "

i .

COMNSULTING

Mr. Brian N. Mittman
Harlford Computer Group Inc.
3649 Heritage Oak Court
Simi Valley, CA 93063

Current Invoice Period: Charges Posted through July 31, 2012

PrOfESSIOMA] SO VIS erere e et iieeisrereeisiene st esasssersiaes s ssrarstbassssisbrtrrasasensenns
X PEIISES ettt et e

Total Amount Due this Period. .. v rarrrre s reecesse e rinnes

Previous Balance TUE. ..ot ierreeer e verrniscsntrrbrrraneesemmseseess asansseessssnrrrrensses

Total AMOUIE DUe ...ttt e nesies

Please Wire Transfer To:

Bank of Nova Scotia

Scotia Plaza, 44 King Strect West

Toronto, ONT M5H 1HI

Swift Code: NOSCCATT

Bank Number: 002

Beneficiary: FTI Consulting Canada Inc.
Beneficiary account number: 476960861715

Invoice Remittance

Tuly 31, 2012

FTI Invoice No. 29000333

FTI Job No. 430167.0001
Terms: Payment on Presentation

CAD (5)

............ $420.00
............ $22,205.68

............ $22,625.68

............ $0.00

........... $22,625.68




B

= - e e i
ﬂﬂﬂ CONSULTING

Mr. Brian N. Mittman
Hartford Computer Group Inc.
3949 lleritage Oak Courl

Simi Valley, CA 93063

Current Invoice Period: Charges Posled through July 31, 2012

Invoice Summary

July 31, 2012

FTI Inveoice No. 29000333

FTI Job No. 430167.0001
Terms Payment on Presentation

Name Hours Total
Toni Vanderlaan Managing Director 0.6 $420.00
Total lours and Fees 0.6 5420.00
Admin $25.20
Legal Counsel Fees $22,180.48
Total Expenses $22,205.68

Invoice Totul for Curreat Period

$22,625.68




Mr. Brian N. Mittman
Hartford Computer Group Inc.
3949 Heritage Oak Court

Simi Valley, CA 93063

Current Invoice Period: Charges Posled through April 30, 2012

Professional SeIVICES. ...ttt e e et e anne s
EXPEINSES. coeiiiiie e e

Total Amount Due this Periog.......coo i saee s

Previous Balance DUC......cocce et irie et e ressebe e sesabesee s eraenr et aes

Total AMOUDE DUER.......c.oi oot et e st rae s e ens

Please Wire Transfer To:

Bank of Nova Scotia

Scotia Plaza, 44 King Strcet West

Toronto, ONT M5H 1H!1

Swift Code: NOSCCATT

Bank Number: 002

Beneficiary: FTI Consulting Canada Inc.
Beneficiary account number: 476960861715

Invoice Remittance

April 30, 2012

FTI Invoice No, 29000240
FT1Job No. 430167.0001
Terms: Payment on Presentation

CAD (8)

............. $5,376.00
............. $322.56

............. $5,698.56

............. $3,665.48

............ $9,364.04




Mr. Brian N. Mittman
Hartford Computer Group Inc.
3949 Heritage Oak Court
Simi Valley, CA 93063

Currenl Invoice Period: Charges Posted through April 30, 2012

Invoice Summary

April 30, 2012

FTI Invoice No. 29000240

FTI Job No. 430167.0001
Terms Payment on Presentation

Name Title Rate Hours Total
Tani Vanderlaan Managing Director $700.00 72 $5,040.00
Gary W. Crawford Manager, Applications and $230.00 1.2 $336.00
Development
Total Ilours and Fees 8.4 £5,376.00
Admin $322.56
Total Expenses $322.56
Invoice Total for Current Period $5,698.56




=

e
pm——

Mr. Brian N. Mittman
Hartford Computer Group Inc.
3949 Heritape Cak Court
Simi Valley, CA 93063

Current Invoice Period: Charges Posted through March 31, 2012

Invoice Remittance

March 31, 2012

FTI Invoice No. 29000215

FTI Job No. 430167.0001
Terms: Paymenl on Presentation

ProlESSIONAL SBIVICES. .. vviiiieriririiisestisersvrantsasreeare b sans s esasessssenssesansssas
EXPEINSES. et it

Total Amount Due this Period. ... i reie st e e

Previous Balanee IHUC.......ciii et ce et nnnrrests e st ss e e s b ranannrres

Total AMOUNE Dot srar s e serenenes

Please Wire Transfer To:

Bank of Nova Scotia

Scotia Plaza, 44 King Street West

Toronto, ONT M5H 1H1

Swift Code: NOSCCATT

Bank Number: 002

Beneficiary: FTI Consulting Canada Inc,
Beneficiary account number: 476960861715

CAD (%)

............ $3,458.00
............ $207.48

............. 33,665.48

............. $0.00

........... $3.665.48




Invoice Summary

Mr, Brian N. Mittman March 31, 2012
Hartford Computer Group Inc. FTI Invoice No. 29000215
3949 Heritage Oak Court FTI Job No. 430167.0001
Simi Valley, CA 93063 Terms Payment on Presentation

Current Invoice Period: Charges Posted through Mareh 31, 2012

Name Title Rate Ifours Totul

Toni Vanderlaan Managing Dircclor $700.00 4.7 $3,290.00

Gary W, Crawford Manager, Applications and $280.00 0.6 §168.00
Development

Total Hours and Fees 53 $3,458.00

Admin $207.48

Total Expcnses §207.48

Invoice Total for Current Period $3,665.48




Mr. Brian N. Mittman
Hartford Computer Group Ine.
3949 Heritage Oak Court

Simi Valley, CA 93063

Current Invoice Pertod: Charges Posted through February 29, 2012

Invoice Remittance

February 29, 2012

FTI Inveice No, 29000188

FT1 Job No. 430167.0001
Terms: Payment on Prescntation

ProfEesSIONAl SEIVICES. . .cciiviiviieiireriirreristeraeseeesiresrressasbtsseibesssteassnneas
EXDEISES. o1 everiierecrceree et e e e

Total Amount Due this Period.......coovvorrreeesrrreemrsieeriesisessinnsesenens

Provious Balanee DB .ove et iinteesis s e s ees satararanesas s s venens

Total AMOUNE DU, ...ttt s resreeareen

Please Wire Transfer To:

Bank of Nova Scotia

Scotia Plaza, 44 King Street West

Toronto, ONT M5SH 1H1

Swift Code: NOSCCATT

Bank Number: 002

Beneficiary: FTI Consulting Canada Inc.
Beneficiary account number: 476960861715

CAD ($)

................... $3,528.00
................... $211.68

................... $3,739.68

................... $36,202.32




Mr. Brian N. Mittman
Hartford Computer Group Inc.
3949 Heritage Oak Court

Simi Valley, CA 93063

Current Invoice Period: Chargces Posted through February 29, 2012

Invoice Summary

February 29, 2012

FTI Invoice No. 29000188

FTI Job No. 430167.0001
Terms Paymenl on Presentation

Name Title Rate Heurs Total
Toni Vanderlaan Managing Dircetor $700.00 4.8 $3,360.00
Gary W. Crawford Manager, Applications and $280.00 0.6 3168.00
Development
Total Hours and Fees 54 $3,528.00
Admin $211.68
Total Expenses $211.68
Invoice Total for Current Period $3,739.68




Invoice Remittance

Mr. Brian N. Mittman January 31, 2012
Hartford Computer Group Inc. F11 Iavoice No. 29000166
3949 Heritage Oak Cournt FT1 Job No. 430167.0001
Simi Valley, CA 93063 Terms: Payment on Presentation

Current Invoice Period: Charges Posted through January 31, 2012

CAD ()
ProfESSIONA] SeIVICES. v vveitiiiieertiertrivrrs e eeie e rbe e e sasrssanbrsanessenesanneesataeasssnesnesse $10,192.00
] 113 11 S O O OO OP P PIPTOTS IS TP PR PIPRR $10,216.32
Total Amount Due 1his Period.......ccveceeveriiiimii i e $20,408.32
Previous Balance DUC. ..ot $15,794.00
Total AMount DUe. ..., $36,202.32

Please Wire Transfer To:

Bank of Nova Scotia

Scotin Plaza, 44 King Street West

Toronto, ONT MS5H 1HI1

Swift Code: NOSCCATT

Bank Number: 002

Beneficiary: FTI Consulting Canada Inc.
Beneficiary account number: 476960861715



Mr. Brian N. Mittman
Hariford Computer Group Inc.
3949 Heritage Oak Court

Simi Valley, CA 93063

Invoice Summary

January 31, 2012

FTI Invoice No. 29000166
FTI Job No. 430167.0001
Terms Payment on Presentation

Cumrent Invoice Period: Charges Posted through January 31, 2012

Name Title Rate Hours Total
Toni Vanderlaan Managing Director $700.00 13.0 $£9,100.00
Gary W. Crawlord Manager, Applications and $280.00 39 $1,092.00
Development
Total Hours and Fees 16.9 $10,192.00
Admin 5611.52
Other/Miscellaneous $9,604.80
Total Expenses £10,216.32
Inveice Fotal for Current Period $20,408.32




Mr. Brian N. Mittman
Hartford Computer Group Inc.
3949 Herilage Oak Court

Simi Valley, CA 93063

Current Invoice Period: Charges Posted through December 31, 2011

Invoice Remittance

December 31, 2011

FTI Invoice No. 29000148

FTI1 Job No. 430167.0001
Terms: Payment on Presentation

ProfesSSIONal SEIVICES. .cvvviiiieiirriirt e eeirineer st reistr e s et eeresasrreeresemrensese
B EIISES 1 eovesierire et st re e sr et rre s e v e e e e e e ens

Total Amount Due this Pertod.. .ot snnenon

Previous Balance DU ettt rrmtieestes e s e e eesanneres

Total AmMOUNE DUE......oco oottt e er s

Please Wive Transfer To:

Bank of Nova Scotia

Scotia Plaza, 44 King Strect West

Toronto, ONT MS5H 1HI

Swift Code; NOSCCATT

Bank Number: 002

Beneficiary: FTI Consulting Canada Inc.
Beneficiary account number: 476960861715

CAD ($)

.................. $14,900.00
.................. $894.00

.................. $15,794.00

.................. $0.00




—
mm - Invoice Summary

Mor. Brian N. Mittman December 31, 2011
Hartford Computer Group Inc. FTI Invoice No. 29000148
3949 Heritage Oak Court FTI Job No. 430167.0001
Simi Valley, CA 93063 Terms Payment on Presentation

Current Invoice Period: Charges Posted through December 31, 2011

Name Title Rate Hours Total
Gregory Watson Senior Managing Director $830.00 1.6 $830.00
Toni Vanderlaan Managing Director $700.00 20.1 $14,070.00
Total Hours and Fees 211 $14,900.00
Admin $894.00
Totszl Expenses 5894.00

Invoice Totul for Current Period §15,794.00




EXHIBIT “B”

Name Rate Number of Total Dollar
{Per Hour) | hours worked | Amount Billed
Greg Watson 830.00 1.00 830.00
Toni Vanderlaan 700.00 50.40 35,280.00
Gary W. Crawford 280.00 6.30 1,764.00
TOTAL 57.70 $37,874.00

" This Is Exhlbm............BUA.....J.:m!?'efi to In the
allidavit ofon L8 A oA LGN
sworn before me, this.........!.[.
day of... /’ (el
é/,/

-ACZOMMISSIONEH FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS



"ouj epeue) Bulnsuon
114 180§ UonBULIOU} BU) 10} SiaAme]

0€6E°9LC9LY L+ Xed
0L8¥'9LZ9LY L+ 4L
H4E€62.LE #INST auo04 ole

YAYNVYD $ZZ MG OUejuQ ‘ojucio]
pg x0g "O'd '1eans Aeg ooz

008E SNNG ‘Jamo yinos ‘ezeld jueg |efoy
4711 Bpeue) 3s0y UOMON

(Z10Z ‘11 1990320 uioms)
SINNOJOV 40 INIAWILVLS
NYVTIIANYA INOL 40 LIAVAId4Y

0JU0I0| e paouswwod Buipaasoly

(3s11 jerdspunu09)

JDILSAT 40 LHNO0D HONAdNS
CRIVINO

(.SH01830 L1 ¥31dYHD. IHL 'ATFAILOITION) "ONI "LNIWNYIAOD ¥3LNdINOD QHO4LHVH

ANV "ON! 'dNOYD HILNAWOD AHOLLHYH ‘071 'SIDIAYIS IHODIXAN "INI 'THVYMAHYH ¥ILNNOD
QY04 LdVYH OL 1234534 HLIM NOISIAIQ NYILSY3 SIONITTI 4O LO1WLSIG NYIHLIHON IHL ’od

LUNOI ADLJNYMNYE SALYLS d3LINN IHLE NI NIXVL SONIA3ID0Ud Niv.LH3D 40 Y3 LLVIAN IHL NI GNY

J3ANINY SY '9€ D 0 '686L "O'S™ 'LOV INFWIADNYHYY SHOLIQIYD
STINYAWOD FHL O 9% NOILLOAS HIANN "ONI 'TUYMAYVH HILNdWOD GHO-41HVYH 40 NOILYDINddY

G3aNINY
1000-GESG6-L1-AD ON 9|l Lnod SV ‘9€ D 2 '6861 "O'S™ 'LOV INIWIDNVHYY SHOLIATHD :SAINVANOD FHL 40 HILLVIN THL NI



TAB S



Court File No. CV-11-9514-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(Commercial List)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

APPLICATION OF HARTFORD COMPUTER HARDWARE, INC.
UNDER SECTION 46 OF THE
COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c. C 36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF CERTAIN PROCEEDINGS TAKEN IN
THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINCIS EASTERN DIVISION

WITH RESPECT TO HARTFORD COMPUTER HARDWARE, INC,,
NEXICORE SERVICES, LLC, HARTFORD COMPUTER GROUP, INC.
AND HARTFORD COMPUTER GOVERNMENT, INC.
(COLLECTIVELY, THE “CHAPTER 11 DEBTORS”)

AFFIDAVIT OF MARIO FORTE
(sworn October 9, 2012)

|, Mario Forte, of the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, MAKE CATH
AND SAY:

1. I am the partner at Norton Rose Canada LLP (“Norton Rose") with responsibility
for the matters to which | hereinafter depose and as such have knowledge of these

matters.

2. Norton Rose has been engaged as counse! to FTI Consulting Canada Inc. in its

capacity as Information Officer in these proceedings.

3. | hereby confirm that true copies of the accounts of Norton Rose from January
19, 2012 to May 15, 2012 are attached as Exhibit "A" to this my affidavit and that these
accounts accurately reflect the services provided by Norion Rose in these matters to

that date and the fees and disbursements claimed by it.

4, Additionally, attached hereto as Exhibit “B” is a summary of additional
information with respect to our accounts, indicating all members of Norton Rose who
have worked on these matters, their year of call to the Bar (where applicable), their
rates, and the aggregate blended rate of all of the professionals who have worked on

DOCSTOR: 2532380\



this matter, and | hereby confirm that the list represents an accurate account of such

information.

5. The legal costs and expenses incurred in respect of these matters were properly
incurred and | believe that such legal costs and expenses are fair and reasonable

considering the circumstances of this matter.

SWORN._BEFORE ME at the City of N e 1
Torovto c}g OCt_QE)er b, 2012. \ N CK

MARIO FORTE

Commissioner for Taking Affidavits

J

DOCSTOR: 25323801



EXHIBIT “A”

See attached

' This Is Exhiblt roforred 1o In the
afidavit of,.... AR < Q“"‘Tﬁ

-------------------------------------------------------------

day 1Iﬁc\‘“%P'°Lf201?m
NL

DOCSTOR: 253238001



INVOICE

Invoice Number:

Date:

Client;
RE:
Matter No.:

1167532
May 15, 2012

FTI CONSULTING INC.

Hartford Computers
01020497-0002

FTI CONSULTING INC.
TD Waterhouse Tower

Suite 2010

79 Wellington Street
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1G8

Attention:

Toni Vanderlaan

A\
NORTON ROSE

Barristers & Solicitors { Patent & Trade-mark Agents

Norton Rose Canada LLP

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite 3800
200 Bay Street, PO, Box 84

Toronto, Ontario M5j 224 CANADA

T:+1 416.216.4000
F:+1416.216.3930
toronto@nortonrose.com
nortonrose.com

On January 1, 2012, Macleod Dixon joined
Norton Rese OR te create Nerton Rose Canada,

GST: R111340006

For professional services rendered and disbursements incurred for the period

ending April 30, 2012.

FEES

DISBURSEMENTS (Taxable)

DISBURSEMENTS (Nen Taxable)

HST

NET $3.960.00

TOTAL FOR THIS INVOICE

$3,860.00
0.00

0.00

514.80

$4,474.80

covd

Payable upon recetpt

Banking Lnfermation for wire transfer

R3C financial Growp, Maia Branch, Roya® Bank Plaza
Torense, Ontario, CANARA

Bank 003, Transit $0002, Acc No. 10460300

Swift {ode # ROYCCAT2

Include inveice number on transfer erder



FT! CONSULTING INC.

RE: Hartford Computers

A\
NORTON ROSE

1020487-0002

FEE DETAIL

Date Timekeeper

Description

12/4/12 Adrienne Glen
16/4/12 Adrienne Glen

1714112 Adrienne Glen

20/4112 Vasuda Sinha
22/4112 Adrenne Glen
22/4/12 Vasuda Sinha

23/4/12 Vasuda Sinha

INVOICE: 1167532

Reviewing and commenting on information officer report.

Reviewing revised drafts of information officer report and drafiing riders
to report re: newspaper publication.

Reviewed debtor's comments on the information officer report and
commented on same.

Reviewing motion materials for April 23 recognition hearing.
Discussion and correspondence with V. Sinha re: Hartford motion.

Reviewing materials for April 23 recognition hearing; reviewing
information officer's reports; preparing for motion.

Preparing for, attendance at and follow-up from motion for recognition
orders.

TOTAL FEES $3,960.00



00" 00" . 6B bIS 00" 00°096¢€ 08" FTS $00° €T Lsu
1LS03 NO 150D FTEYXVL SAZI NIWAY saId NIWAY gagd JTEYRYL XYL TYIOL AL NOILAIHDSHU
XYL /8334 NO XVl FTAYXYL

d¥Yo3¥ XY
5384 EAILYEILEINIKAAY
00" Iel0l puUBlH
00" srqgexel-uaoN T¥301
SLNAOWY QaxId fzalale]
HS3HL TIIH INOOWY NOILEI¥DS3IA JIHIWISUNESIA
AMAYKYL- NON
00" aTqexe] Telol
SINAOWY d=3¥Id 2A0D
ASHHL 11Id INNCHY NOILIINDSAA INIWISUNESIA
AL
d¥o=EH §1S500D
g0-096'¢ L9'99¢ 00°0396°'¢E L9 99¢E 080T 1eaoL
00°086°¢ 00-096°€ 08 0% 0ju010L TBI0L
gr/vo/o¢ 00°00L‘E 00°SLE 0o ooL’E 00'SLE 027 L BUUTS "A 03uoIoL
gr/s0/zo 0G°09Z°T 00°0S€E 00'Q92°T 00 0SE o€t uafo v 0JquUDIOT,
qI¥Ad SINAOWY d3XEd ZNOOWY oA 24 INNOWY qHIVY SHNOH
QU¥DEHIL LSYT H53HL TTIE TYNOILYN S.d11I4 HWYN ¥43L NOILY¥DOT
dyYyodd S, ¥ dETAINHII
Z000-L&H0Z0TO sawen 1831el
gra3indwo) PIOIFIXTH 2000-L6%020T0 rawmeN/ #2738
"ONI ONILTINSNOD 1d4d LEFPOZOTO PRWEN/HIUBTITD
6P60T A QILNI¥L
668T58T # ®PWwIojoid 65601 X€ qaonaodd
(z) 915y =bea LINYNTE ZATID0 2102/50/20 :3EIVA L¥043HY



INVOICE

Invoice Number: 1159783

Date: April 13, 2012

Client: FTI CONSULTING INC,
RE: Hartford Computers
Matter No.: 01020497-0002

FT1 CONSULTING INC,
TD Waterhouse Tower
Suite 2010

79 Wellingion Street
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1G8

Attention: Toni Vanderiaan

A
NORTON ROSE

Barristers & Solicitors / Patent & Trade-mark Agenls

Narton Rose Canada LLP

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite 3800
200 Bay Street, P.O. Bex 84

Toronto, Ontario M5] 2Z4 CANADA

T:+1 416.216.4000
F:+1416.216.3930
toronto@nortonrose.com
nortonrose.com

On January 1, 2012, Macfeod Djxon joined
Norton Rose OR 10 creale Noston Rose Canada.

GST: R111340006

For professional services rendered and disbursements incurred for the period
ending March 31, 2012.
FEES
DISBURSEMENTS (Taxable)
DISBURSEMENTS (Non Taxable)
NET
HST

TOTAL FOR THIS INVOICE

$1,820.00
0.00

0.00

$1,820.00

236.60

$2,056.60

Payable upon receipt

Banking information for wire transfer
RBC financ'al Group, Main Branch, Royal Bank Plaza

Toton'o Onlario, CANADA

Banh
Sw.fi

003, Transi; 00002, Acc. Nc, :06-030:0
Cede # ROYCCAT?

Inciude invoice number on transier order



A
NORTON ROSE

FTI CONSULTING INC. 01020497-0002

RE: Hartford Computers

FEE DETAILL
Date Timekeeper Description
1/3/12 Adrienne Glen Reviewed report.
2/312 Adrienne Gien Reviewed revised draft of report.
B/3/M12 Adrienne Glen Preparation for sale approval motion.
9/3/12 Adrienne Glen Preparation for and attendance at sale approval motion.

TOTAL FEES $1,820.00

iNVOICE 1188793



00 0o- ’ 0s-s¢te a0 00°028T 00 9EZ %00 €T LSH

150D NO 150D JTAEYXYL 5334 NIWAY 5334 NIHAY SHEd JTEYXVYL KL TYICT JLVY NOILIIYWDEEd
XYL /8334 NO XvWl FTEYXYL

d¥o8dd A YL

S 344 TATIVHELEININAY

00" 12201 puers
00" sTqeExE]-UON 127301
SENNCOHY Q3XId Iaod
HSHHL TTIE LNNCHY NOILAT#DSEd JINSHISHNHSIA
AIHYNVYL-NON
o0 aTqexel Telol
SINNOWY dEXIaZ HAoo
HSIHL "17I€ LNNOWY NOILJIHOSEd JLINIHASHALSIA
ATEYRYL
d¥ 233N s L 50D
D0°0Z8°T 007 0SSt oo-0Z8'T 00°0St 0z s Te30L
00°0Z8°T o00z8’'T 0z*s ojuozxo0l, TeIOL
z1/€0/0¢€ 00" 0EZ8'T 0008t 00-028'T 00 0S¢t 0Z"s usiH ‘¥ 0O3UoIOL
aLva SINOOWY OHXIA LNOOWY JLYd JINOOWY ZINd SHNOH
QUVOIAIL LEYT IZFHE TIIE TYNOILYN S.dTIA HWYN H4d34L NOIIYDOT
d¥J2&4d 3,43 3 dRXITHIL
Z000-L6V0CZOTO iRWeN IS33en
szaindwo) pIOFIIBH Z000-L6F020T0 IUeN /4193380
*IONI DNILTIOASNOD ILS LEF0ZOTED FOWEN/HIUITTID

6¥60T A JEILNIdd
QZF6FBT # BWICFOIL 6¥60T A€ d3ONdoud
{z) pTES abed LIO0YNEAY KATIIOO ZTOZ/Y0/€0 F3IVG IHOJAY



INVOICE

Invoice Number:

Date:

Client:
RE:
Matter No.:

1153541
March 16, 2012

FTI CONSULTING INC.

Hartford Computers
01020497-0002

FTI CONSULTING INC.
TD Waterhouse Tower

Suite 2010

79 Wellington Street
Torento, Ontario M5K 1G8

Aftention:

Toni Vanderlaan

A
NORTON ROSE

Barristers & Sclicilors / Palefu & Trade-mark Agants

Norton Rose Canada LLP

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite 3800

200 Bay Street, P.O. Box 84
Toronto, Ontaric M5| 224 CANADA

T:+1416.216.4000
F:+1 416.216.3930
toronto@nononrose.com
nortonrose.com

On January 1, 2012, Macleod Dixon jeined
Noston Rose OR to create Norton Rose Canada,

GST: R111340006

For professional services rendered and disbursements incurred for the period

ending February 29, 2012,

FEES

DISBURSEMENTS (Taxable)

DISBURSEMENTS (Non Taxable)

HST

$1,330.00
71.30

0.00

NET $1,401.30

182.17

TOTAL FOR THIS INVOICE $1,583.47

ot

Payable upon receipt

Banking information for wire transfer

RBC Financial Group, Main Branch, Roya Bank Piazz
Toronte, Orarie, CANADA

Bank 003, Transiz 00002, Acc, Ko. L 06-030-0

Swif; Code ¥ ROYCCAT2

Inctude invoice numbes on transfer ordes



FTI CONSULTING INC.

RE: Hartford Computers

NORTON ROSE

01020487-0002

FEE DETAIL

Date Timekeeper

Description

1/2/12 Adrienne Glen

Attendance at and preparation for motion before Court.

TOTAL FEES $1,330.00
DISBURSEMENTS - TAXABLE
Courier service 71.30
$71.30

INVOICE: 1153541



LZ'6 0t TL \ 06'zLT co" 00 0FET LT z8I 200°€T ILSH
quu MO LS00 ETIVXYL S3HEd NIKAY $333 NIHAY s3ad ATVXYL XYL TYLOL CRATH NOILAI¥DS3d
XYL /8334 NO XYL Y XYL

d¥Ooz2¥ X¥I
s ¥EEd WAIIYEIILSINIWKAQY
0f"TL TenolL pueid
00" aTqEXE]-UON TEIOL
SINNOWY QEXIA clalen]
FSTHL 17I4 LNOOHY NOILAI¥DS3Ed JINEWISUALSIA
FTEYXYL-NON
0t "TIL aTqexel TEl0L
0t TL BOTAJIS IBTIANOD/IABTIANOD 3P BITAIIS LOBT
SINDOWY QIXId o (e{es)
ISIUL TIId INAOKY NOILIIUDSHA JINIWASUNESIA
FTIYNEL
d¥oayH S4500D2
00 0DEE'Y 00 0SE 00 0EE’T 00°0GE 08'¢€ T=210L
00°0€E’T Q0 0EE’T 08°€ ©03jucIong TeIO0L
gr/Zo/et 00°0EE'T 00 0SE 6O 0EL'T 00°0SE  0B°E us(o vy 0IUCIOL
IINa SINNOWY aEXIJ ILNOOWY FLVY INNOHY TIVH S¥NOH
QUYOENIL 15V E83EL 1118 TYNOTIINYN S.J1IId HWYN ddidAl NOILYDOT
d¥odaH § 4 ddI T HINII
Z000-LEYOZOTO raweN 1233Bi
gxa3ndwol pIozlIed Z000~LEVOTOTO ioueN /#3330
‘ONT QNILANSNOD IXd LEPOZOTO PBueN/HIUSTTD
8ToLY A9 QIINIUd
9p45E8T § PUIOTOIG 819LT AR QIlnaoud

{z) szob =bBeq

LINYNEY AATID0

TI0Z/E0/E0

FELYA LYOddd



INVOICE

Invoice Number:

Date:

Client;
RE:
Matter No.:

1145229
February 10, 2012

FTI CONSULTING INC.

Hartford Computers
01020497-0002

FT]I CONSULTING INC.
TD Waterhouse Tower

Sulte 2010

79 Wellington Street
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1G8

Attention:

Toni Vanderlaan

A
NORTON ROSE

Barristers & Sclicitors Patem.& Trade-mark Agents

Norten Rose Canada LLP

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite 3800
200 Bay Street, P.C. Box 84

Toronto, Ontario M5} 224 CANADA

T:+1416,216.4000
F:+1416.216.3930
toronto@nortonrose.com
nortonrose.com

On January 1, 2012, Macleod Dixen joined
Narion Rose OR jo creale Norton Rose Canada,

GST: R111340008

For professional services rendered and disbursements incurred for the period
ending January 31, 2012.

FEES

DISBURSEMENTS (Taxable)

DISBURSEMENTS (Non Taxable)

HST

NET

TOTAL FOR THIS INVOICE

$5,223.00
0.00
0.00

$5,223.00

£78.09

$5,901.99

o

Payable upan receipt

Banking Information for wire teansfer
#BC Financial Gro.p, Main Branch, Roya: Bank Plaze
Toronto, Oniario, CANADA

Bank D

03. Transk: 00002, Acc. No 7060300

Sw ft Coce # ROYCCA™?
Include invoite humbe- on transfer order



FTI CONSULTING INC.

RE: Hartford Computers

A
NORTON ROSE

01020497-0002

FEE DETAIL
Date Timekeeper Description

23/1/12 Adrienne Glen Consideration of issues relating to DIP Crder approval and research
relation to section 11.2 of CCAA.

26/1/12 Adrienne Glen Case law research and other research relating to debtor in possession
"rollups".

26/1/12 Mario Forte Review order.

271112 Adrienne Glen Drafting section in information officer relating to debtor in possession

2711712
30112
307112

30112
311n2
31112

Mario Forte
Ronald Davidzon

Adrienne Glen

Mario Forte
Adrienne Glen

Mario Forte

INVOICE: 1145229

financing and reviewing and providing comments on information officer
report.

Discussions and review of afﬁdavit.
Attended court to file Affidavit of Service.

Preparing for motion and service of information officer's report, drafting
affidavit of service.

Reviewing report and advising on affidavit,
Preparing for metion.
Advice regarding argument.

TOTAL FEES $5,223.00



450D MO 180D ATEVNVL 8A2d NIWQY 5384 NIWQY $A94 TIEYNVL ¥YIL TYIOL ALY NOTIIATHISEA
XYL - /s2dd NO XYL ATAYKYIL
d¥Yo=2d XYL
sEgd S AILYIISINIKAGY
00" 18305, pPUBRIDH
00" aTgexel-uoN TEIOL
SINOOWY QaxIs FAOD
ASHHL TIIE INNOWY NOTIIIHDSEd JINARISUNASIA
ATACXCL - NON
00" aTqexel TeIOL
SINNOWY GIXId 2002
FSEHL 1119 INOOHY HOTIILAT¥DSEd JIHNIRISYNEEIT
ATEYXYL
d¥oau § L6002
00'£22°S TZ°09¢€ 0D°EZZ’'S TZ 09E€ 05 FI TE30L
00-g2Z’'Ss 00"ETZT’S 05°%T ojuoxcl Telol
ZI/eo/co 00 89T 00°S8T 00°8YT p0'S8T 08" uozpraed ¥ ©IUOLOT,
ZI/10/1E 00°§5F 00" 0TE 00°S5b 00'0T6  06° 23103 'MW ©03UCIOL
ET/10/1¢E 06°029'% 00 0SE 00" 0E9 ‘Y 00°0SE  0Z'€T usts v ojuelef,
arva SINAOHY aIXId IRAOWY BINY IHOOWY IV SHNOH
QYVYDARIL LSV ASHAHL TIIE TYNOILYN S,d1T4 HWYN ddiL NOIILYDOT
dyYoaxy S, ¥3dIITATHIL
2000 -L6¥0OLOTO I3WeN Ial3BlR
sxajndue) pIoJlIeH ZODO0-LEFOZOTO rBweN/#x939EN
"ONI ONILTINSNOD IZd LE¥OZOTO IBWEN/H#IUITID
V60T Af GAILNIdd
6GEEZRT  § TwIezyoxd 6¥60T A9 0IoNaoud
(z) BASYy 8bea LIOYNIY AATIDO ZTTOZ/Z0/E0 3IYd I¥OddY



INVOICE

Invoice Number: 1138942

Date: January 19, 2012
Client: FTI CONSULTING INC.
RE: Hartford Computers
Matter No.: 01020497-0002

FTI CONSULTING INC.
TD Waterhouse Tower
Suite 2010

79 Wellington Street
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1G8

Attention: Toni Vanderlaan

A
NORTON ROSE

Barristers & Solicitors / Pate_l.-rt & Trade-mark Agents

Norton Rose Canada 1P

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite 3800
200 Bay Street, P.D. Box 84

Toronto, Ontaric M5) 224 CANADA

T:+1 416.216.4000
F:+1416.216.3930
toronto@nortonrose.com
portonrose.com

On Janvary 1, 2012, Macleod Dixon joined
Nortan Rose OR to ¢reate Noron Rose Canada.

GST: R111340006

For professional services rendered and disbursements incurred for the period
ending December 31, 2011.
FEES $6,872.00
DISBURSEMENTS (Taxable) 352.44
DISBURSEMENTS (Non Taxable) 0.00
NET $7,224.44
HST 935.18
TOTAL FOR THIS INVOICE $8,163.62
Payable upon receipt Banking information for wire transfer

RBC Fnancai Group, Main Branch, Roya. 3ank P.aza
Toronto, Ontario, CANADA

Bank 003, Transit 00002, Acc. No, 1 06:C30-0

Swif: Cade # ROYCCA™2

Include invoice number on transler order



FTI CONSULTING INC,

RE: Hartford Computers

A
NORTON ROSE

01020487-0002

FEE DETAIL
Date Timekeeper Description
17/11/11 Adrienne Glen Reviewed various motion materials for U.S. proceedings. Reviewed and

provided comments on proposed information officer report. Various
correspondence.

17111111 Mario Forte Taking initial instruction and review of materials.
29/11M11 Adrienne Glen Reviewed revised information officer's report. Conference call to discuss
information officer's report and next steps.
8/12/11 Mario Forte Discussions regarding filing matters.
6/12/11 Mario Forte Discussions and advice.
9/12/11 Adrienne Glen Reviewed monitor's report and provided cormments on same, Reviewed
and revise notice to creditors per .53 of CCAA.
20/12/11 Adrienne Glen Reviewed Motion Materials. Discussion with M.Forte and K. Mahar
regarding DIP order and correspondence regarding same. Preparation
for court submissions.
20/12/11 Mario Forte Discussion with TGF and review appropriate response.
2171211 Hasmig Royan Review PPSA and Bank Act search results. Draft email to M. Forte and
A. Glen with search summary attached.
21112111 Adrienne Glen Preparation for and attendance at foreign representative's motion.
21/12M11 Mario Forte Discussion and advice.
TOTAL FEES $6,872.00
DISBURSEMENTS - TAXAELE
Searches 352.44
$352.44

INVOICE: 1138642



- dav¥v o3y XYL
[IC G4 FAIIVYYEISININKNAY
bb ZGE [eaol pueig
00" aTgexel-uoN TRICL
SILNNOWY QEXTd 2ACD
ASFHL TIIL LNNOHY NOILAIYDSACE ILNZHESUNEsSId
ATEYXVL~NON
Pb ESE afqexel (BluOL
ko ZGE saYDIEBS / SIYIIAYDRY 69TE
SENNOHY (JEIXEL jclale ]
FSIHL TT1IE INOOHY NOILATEISTAI INTWEASANGSI]
TS
av¥voxH §1LS0D
0p-zL8‘S £9°90F 00-2Le’s £9°90F 06°9T1 120
00-s82’e 00-88zZ'¢ 00°€ ojuoIol TEICL
TT/21/62 00°SLT°2 00°0L8 00°SLT'C oo oLs 052 831104 i 03u0I0]L
ZI/10/LT 00°0TT ou0ézZ 0001t 00°0eT 0s-” uedoy ‘i o3u0I0],
00 LBS'Y 00°L8s"Y 06'ET TE®I3UOK/ TESIJUON TRISL
ZT/T0/%0 00°L8S ‘P 00" 0EE 00 LBS ¥ 00°0£E 06°LT usTH "W 12aIjuon/ ea13uoH
arva SLNNOWY dIXIJ LRNOWY 3LYd LMOOKY FIVA SdNCH
QUYIIRIL LSVT d53HL TTIE TYNOILYN S, H1Td HYN ML NOIILVIOT
av¥Yogy 5 , ¥ 3 ddd3TINRIL
Z000-L6p0C0TO rewenN I23718k
sxa3ndwo) pIoglae Z000-LE6HOZATO zauey/ a3 3ek
TONI ONILINSNOD T4 L6EOZILO0 ToWeN/ijusTo
Ger9T Ad QALNTIHA
PPLZTIHT  § BWIOFOId hbE0T X8 adIna0dd
{z} z @abzg IINYNTE XATIDO ZI0Z/T0/81T dLvd Juiduy



EXHIBIT “B”

Name Year of Call Billing Rate Number of Total Dollar
{Per Hour} | hours worked | Amount Billed
Mario Forte Ontario 1987 870.00 2.50 2,175.00
Mario Forte Ontario 1987 910.00 0.50 455.00
Vasuda Sinha Ontario 2008 375.00 7.20 2,700.00
Adrienne Glen Ontario 2009 330.00 13.80 4,587.00
Adrienne Glen Ontario 2009 350.00 25.80 9,030.00
Ronald Davidzon Ontario 2012 185.00 0.80 148.00
Hasmig Rayan n/a 220.00 0.50 110.00
Blended Rate: $375.10 51.20 $19,205.00
This Is Ethbﬂ........{.b.. ................... roferred 16 In the
affidavi of”%cp@ﬂ;ﬁ@
i
sworn before me, mlsfll,
day of..i. /@d"iw\ f. 20,13,
i% ‘-"i"/\.' ’ Bt k\‘\" ‘\i—m-".. e

Acommssmm\gon TAKING AFFIDAVITS
DOCSTOR: 253238011 -



W08EZESE 'HO1SD0d

'ou| epeUe Buinsuoy
i1 49010 UoBWLIOU| SU) 103 S1I8AMET

DE6E'9LZOLY L+ XBd
0481 9LC°OLY L+ BL
4€62.¢ #ONST o4 oliey

YAYNYD ¥ZZ MG OLEUQ ‘Oju0ioy

¥8 xog "O'd 1934S Aeg 002

008E 81NS "J8MO] YINOS ‘BZE|d Yueg |BAoY
dT1 EpRUED 950} UOHON

{(z10Z ‘6 1290300 uIOMS)
31404 ORVI 40 LIAVAId3Y

0JUQI0 | 1B PaduaWwWod Huipasdoid

(3511 [e1019WILIOD)
IDILSNI 40 LYNOD HOM3ANS
OIMVINO

(.S¥016830 L1 ¥3LdVYHD. FHL ‘ATIALLOTTION) "ONI 'LNIWNHIA0D HILNAWOD QHOL LEVH

ANV "ONI 'dNOYD H3LNdWOD GHOLLAVH ‘071 'S3OIALIS FHODIXAN "ONI FHYMAHVYH H31NdW0D
QHO41HVH OL 103dS3H HLIM NOISIAIG NH31SVY3 SIONITT 40 10141510 Nd3HL8ON 3HL J04

1HN0D ADLdNHEMNYE S3LVYLS QZLINN FHL NI NIXMVYL SONIGH300dd NIV1HED 40 8311VIA 3HL NI ONY

J3ANIWY SV '9€ D 2 '6861 "0'S"Y “LOV ININIONVHHY SHOLIA3EO
S3AINYANOD FHL 40 9% NOILLOIS HIANN "ONI 'THYMIYYH H3LNdWOD Y04 LHYH 4O NOILLYOIddY

A3aN3NY
TI00-GES6-L1-AD “ON 2li4 Unoj SY '9€ O 9 '6861 'O'S'H 10V INJWIDNVHEY SHOLIAIHD .STINVANOD THL 40 HILLVIN THL NI



TAB 6



Court File No. CV-11-9514-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)

THE HONQURABLE MR. ) FRIDAY, THE 19"
)
JUSTICE MORAWETZ ) DAY OF OCTOBER, 2012

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, ¢. C 36, AS AMENDED

APPLICATION OF HARTFORD COMPUTER HARDWARE, INC.
UNDER SECTION 46 OF THE
COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, ¢. C 36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF CERTAIN PROCEEDINGS TAKEN IN
THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION WITH
RESPECT TO HARTFORD COMPUTER HARDWARE, INC,,
NEXICORE SERVICES, LLC, HARTFORD COMPUTER GROUP,
INC. AND HARTFORD COMPUTER GOVERNMENT, INC.
(COLLECTIVELY, THE “CHAPTER 11 DEBTORS”)

ORDER
{Recognition of the Plan Confirmation Order, Approval of the fees and conduct of the
Information Officer and its counsel, Termination of these Recognition Proceedings and
Discharge of the Information Officer)

THIS MOTION, made by Hartford Computer Hardware, Inc. (the “Applicant™), in its
capacity as the foreign representative (the “Foreign Representative”) of the Chapter 11 Debtors
in the proceedings commenced on December 12, 2011 in the United States Bankruptcy Court for
the Northern District of Illinois Eastern Division (the “U.S. Court™) under Chapter 11 of Title 11
of the United States Code (the “Chapter 11 Proceeding”), pursuant to section 49 of the

Companies' Creditors Arrangement Act, R.S.C. 1985, ¢. C.-36, as amended (the “CCAA™) for



an Order, substantially in the form enclosed in the Applicant’s Motion Record, among other
things, recognizing the Order granted by the U.S. Court on September 25, 2012 confirming the
Chapter 11 Debtors’ and Creditors® Committee’s Joint Plan of Liquidation dated June 13, 2012
(the “Plan™), terminating these Recognition Proceedings and discharging the Information Officer

was heard this day at 330 University Avenue, Toronto, Ontario;

ON READING the Notice of Motion dated October 12, 2012 (the “Notice of Motion™),
the Affidavit of Alana Shepherd swom on October 12, 2012, the Fourth Report of FTI
Consulting Canada Inc., in its capacity as Information Officer (the “Information Officer”) dated
October 11, 2012 (the “Information Officer’s Fourth Report™), the Affidavit ol Toni
Vanderlaan sworn on October 11, 2012 (the “Vanderlaan Affidavit”) and the Affidavit of
Mario Forte sworn on October 9, 2012 (collectively with the Vanderlaan Affidavit, the “Fee

Affidavits™), each filed;

AND UPON HEARING the submissions of counsel for the Foreign Representative and
counsel for the Information Officer, no one appearing for Delaware Street Capital Master [fund,
L.P, (the “DIP Lender™) or for any other person on the Service List although duly served as

appears from the affidavit of service of ® sworn on October P, 2012,

SERVICE

l. THIS COURT ORDERS that the time for service of the Notice of Motion and the
Motion Record is hereby abridged and validated so that this Motion is properly returnable today

and hereby dispenses with further service thereof.



RECOGNITION OF FOREIGN ORDER

THIS COURT ORDERS AND DECLARES that the Order of the U.S. Court made in the
Chapter 11 Proceeding confirming the Plan (the “Plan Confirmation Order”) attached to this
Order as Schedule “A” is hereby recognized and given full force and effect in all provinces and
territories of Canada pursuant to Section 49 of the CCAA and shall be implemented and become
effective in all provinces and territories of Canada upon the issuance of this Order in accordance

with their terms.

APPROVAL OF INFORMATION OFFICER’S REPORT AND ACTIVITIES

2. THIS COURT ORDERS that the Information Officer’s Fourth Report and the activities

and conduct of the Information Officer as described therein be and are hereby approved.

APPROVAL OF FEES

3. THIS COURT ORDERS that the fees and disbursements of the Information Officer and
its legal counsel, Norton Rose Canada LLP, be and are hereby assessed and allowed as filed in
the Fee Affidavits, including the estimate of additional fees and expenses to be incurred prior to

the termination of these Recognition Proceedings.

TERMINATION OF RECOGNITION PROCEEDINGS

4. THIS COURT ORDERS that these Recognition Proceedings shall be terminated
effective upon the filing by the Information Officer with this Court of a Certificate in the form
attached hereto as Schedule “B” (the “Information Officer’s Certificate™) signed by the
Information Officer certifying that the Effective Date (as defined in the Plan) has occurred and

that effective upon the filing of the Information Officer’s Certificate the Information Officer’s



discharge shall become effective pursuant to the terms of this Order and these Recognition

Proceedings shall be terminated.

DISCHARGE OF INFORMATION OFFICER

5. THIS COURT ORDERS that upon the filing of the Information Officer’s Certificate,
the Information Officer shall be discharged as Information Officer of the Chapter 11 Debtors and
from all of its responsibilities provided however that notwithstanding its discharge herein the
Information Officer shall continue to the have the benefit of the provisions of all Orders made in
these Recognition Proceedings including all approvals, protections and stays of proceedings in

favour of FT1 Consulting Canada Inc. in its capacity as [Information Officer.




SCHEDULE “A”

Plan Confirmation Order



SCHEDULE “B”
Court File No. CV-11-9514-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C 36, AS AMENDED

APPLICATION OF HARTFORD COMPUTER HARDWARE, INC,
UNDER SECTION 46 OF THE
COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c. C 36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF CERTAIN PROCEEDINGS TAKEN IN
THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF JLLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION WITH
RESPECT TO HARTFORD COMPUTER HARDWARE, INC.,
NEXICORE SERVICES, LLC, HARTFORD COMPUTER GROUP,
INC. AND HARTFORD COMPUTER GOVERNMENT, INC.
(COLLECTIVELY, THE “CHAPTER 11 DEBTORS”)

INFORMATION OFFICER’S CERTIFICATE

WHEREAS pursuant to the Order of this Court dated December 21, 2011, FTI Consulting
Canada Inc. was appointed as the information officer (the “Information Officer”) in respect of
these Recognition Proceedings commenced by Hartford Computer Hardware, Inc. (the
“Applicant™), in its capacity as the foreign representative (the “Foreign Representative™) of the
Chapter 11 Debtors in the proceedings commenced on December 12, 2011 in the United States
Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Illinois Eastern Division (the “U.S. Court™) under
Chapter 11 of the Title 11 of the United States Code (the “Chapter 11 Proceeding”), pursuant to
section 49 of the Companies’ Creditors Arrangement Act, R.5.C. 1985, ¢. C-36, as amended (the

“CCAA”);



WHEREAS pursuant to the Order of this Court dated October 19, 2012 (the “October 19, 2012
Order™), the Court recognized the U.S. Court Order confirming the Chapter 11 Debtors™ and the
Creditors Committee’s Joint Plan of Liquidation (the “Plan”) dated September 25, 2012 (the

“Plan Confirmation Order”); and

WHEREAS all capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined in this Certificate shall have the

meanings ascribed to them in the Plan.

THE INFORMATION OFFICER HEREBY CERTIFIES that:

1. The Effective Date under the Plan has occurred and that the Effective Date is
,2012;
2. Upon the filing of this Information Officer’s Certificate, the Information Officer’s final

discharge shall become effective pursuant to the terms of the October 19, 2012 Order and

these Recognition Proceedings shall be terminated; and

4. This Certificate was delivered by the Information Officer on ,2012.

FTI Consulting Canada Inc., in iis capacity as
Information  Officer of Hartford Computer
Hardware, Inc., Nexicore Services, LLC, Hartford
Computer Group Inc. and Hartford Computer
Government, Inc. and not in its personal capacity

Per:

Name:

Title:



510193 11 1a1deyD) o) 10) SIAMET]

CICI-POE-91y  1Xe]
9191-¥0€-91+  IAL

(DT8IFF #DNST) 1eye B[]
(LFP8ET# DNST) 4010 I uyor

LT SN ouRIUQ ‘0010 |
U3 UOIUTWO(]-0IU0I0 |,

I2MO0 ], 91J10BJ UBIPBUE))

6C< X0g "O'd "00T¢E NS
SI103ID1[0K PUB SI9ISLIIBY

J 171 uesiuurg Jnoas) uojuaonyj,

(Z10Z ‘61 YAIOILDO0)
UAGAO

01100 ], ]2 PIOUIWWOD STUIPIIDOL]

(LSI'T TVIDUANINOD)
ADLLSAL A0 LUN0D HOTIAINS
ONIVINO

TO00-VIS6-11-AD “"ON 2[L 10y

(«SAOLIAA 1T YALIVHD 11T YALAVHD: AHL ‘ATIAALLITTIOD) DNI ‘INTWNATAOD YALNJWOD MUOLLUVH ANV "INI ‘dN0dD YFLAJAOD
QIO4LAVH DT ‘SADIATIS TYAOIIXAN “ONI ‘DAVAMTUVH HILOJNOD AIOALAVH OL LOAJISTY HLIA NOISIAIA NYALSYI SIONITTI 40
LOTULSIA NUAHLION HHL MOd LINOD ADLAMIDINYY SALV.LS GALINA THL NI NIDIVL SONIAIATDIOWd NIVLIYID 40 YHLLVIA HHL NI NV

QIAANTIAY SV *9£ D 2 °5861 "D'SU
LIV INTWAONVIIYV SHOLIAAYD STINVIWOD FHL 40 9% NOLLDES JYAANN INI ‘HIVMAAVH JILAJWOD qHOLLIVH JO NOILYDITddV

AAANHINY SV ‘9 D "3 ‘S861 "D'S™H LDV INTWADNVIYY SHOLIAHID SHINVAWO) AHL 40 YALLYIA AHL NI



§101q3(T 11 J21dey)) oU3 J0J S10Ame]

CIET-P0E-91y  Xey
919T-#0€-91F  ‘IoL

(O81FY #DNST) TeyeIA BIA]
(Lp¥8ET# DNST) 193104 "1, uyor

LT SN OLEIUQ “0J0I0 ],
20Uy UCTUIHIO(T-0JUO0I0 I,
Iamo] 210 ueipeue)

62€ Xog "Od ‘00Z¢ MNS
SIOOI[OG PUE SId)SIIIRY

Jd1'T ueSIuui 1n0.15) WOJUIOY ],

(2102 “6T 12q019() UO I[qrUIN}D.L)
TAODTI NOLLOI

0)UOIO0 |, JB POOUSTIIOD SFUIPII0L]

(LSY'T TVIDIANWIOD)
ADLLSALC A0 LANOD YORIAJNS
ONIVINO

TO00-7iS6-11-AD "ON °[1d Hnes)

(SHOLFAA 1T YALAVHD» THL ‘ATIALLITTTIOD) "DNI ‘INTWNHFIAOD HILAJWOD CIOLLIVH ANV ONI ‘d1OUD YALAdJNOD
QIOALAVH OTT ‘STIIAYAS THOOIIXAN “ONI “TIVAM@IVH YILOJNOD QUOALIVH OL LOAISTI HLIM NOISIAIQ NUAISVA SIONITII 40
LORLLSIA NMAHLION THL Y04 LIN0D ADLINMINYG STLVLS AILINA FHL NI NIDIVL SONIAITI0Ud NIVLYID 40 HALLVIA HHL NI ONV

QAANTANY SV 9€ D 2 6861 "'
IOV INTWIONVHEY SHOLIAAYD STINVIANOD THEL 0 9% NOLLDAS YAANN ONI “THVA@IVH YALNJNOD QUOALEVH Jd0 NOLLVDII'lddY

TAANTIAY SV 9€ D 2 ‘5861 "O'S™H LIV INTWAONVHYV SYOLIAHYD SHINVAWOD AN 40 YALLVIN HHXY NI



